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Welcome to Last Unicorn Airways! 
 

●​ You are going on a magical journey. 
●​ We will travel around the world in our 
imaginations. 
●​ You will meet fun characters and explore 
amazing places! 
●​ The show is 45 minutes. 
 

👥Who will we meet? 
 
🧳 At the airport there will be 
 
👤 LH1 – The boss with a clipboard 
👤 LH2 – The helper who loves to play 
👤 LH3 – You! Joins in the fun! 
 
 
🔮What will happen? 
 
🔊 The loudspeaker keeps saying confusing 
things about a plane called Last Unicorn Airways. 
 
💼 A suitcase opens. Inside is a ✨magical 
snowglobe! 
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🎭 They decide to go on an imaginary journey 
around the world! 
 
 
🌍 Places we visit 
 
🇬🇧 London 
🚇 The Tube (underground train) 
🔔 Big Ben goes "Bong!" 
☂️ Rain! The umbrella takes us flying away 
 
Theme: Big busy city, travel, weather, fun 
 
 
🐑 Scotland 
🌫️ Mist and mystery 
🐉 Nessie the Loch Ness Monster 
🌊 The loch becomes the sea! 
 
Theme: Imagination, legend, hide and seek 
 
 
🇫🇷 Paris 
🥐 Picnic with croissants 
🎩 Funny waiter and tourist 
🌟 Eiffel Tower lights up 
⛰️ Eiffel Tower turns into a pyramid 
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Theme: Food, pretend play, comedy, 
transformation 
 
 
🏺 Egypt 
🐫 Sand, pyramids, sphinx, mummy 
💡 Shadow play 
😱 A mummy jumps out! 
 
Theme: Surprise, ancient times, storytelling with 
light 
 
 
🌳 Brazil-Amazon 
🌴 Jungle with frogs, monkeys, parrots 
🐟 Piranhas try to bite toes! 
🌧️ Rain turns into a flood 
🚣 Escape in a canoe 
 
Theme: Nature, teamwork, adventure 
 
 
🇮🇹 Italy 
❤️ Love story with a magical green dress 
🎶 Accordion music 
😢 LH2 feels left out 
 
Theme: Emotions, love, sharing stories 
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🎮 Japan 
🕹️ Video game world 
🌸 Blossom petals fall 
🏯 Peaceful temple 
👣 Take off shoes to show respect 
 
Theme: Games, beauty, kindness, culture 
 
 
 
🦁 Africa-Safari 
🔭 Binoculars to look for animals 
🦓 🐘 🐆 🦍 🦁 
🤫 Be quiet… the lion might be watching! 
 
Theme: Nature, animals, excitement 
 
 
🏔️ China-Mount Everest 
❄️ Snow everywhere 
🎯 Snowball fight! 
🧤 Everyone plays together 
🧊 Find the snowglobe again 
 
Theme: Fun, cold places, memory 
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🇩🇰 Denmark-The Flying Trunk Story 
🎡 Tivoli Gardens fairground 
🎁 The magical flying trunk 
👸 A man and a sad princess 
🎉 A big celebration 
🔥 But the trunk burns! 
🌳 The man stays in the forest and tells stories 
 
Theme: Fairytales, love, magic, storytelling 
 
 
🎇 The End 
✈️ We are ready for our adventure 
💭 We remember all the stories 
🌈 Magical sounds, colours, and music 
💫 We take off into imagination 
 
🎤 The Tannoy says: 
 
“Thank you for flying Last Unicorn Airways. 
This journey was full of stories, wonder and 
adventure.” 
 
🥁 Drumroll… 🎭 LH1 and LH2 disappear… 
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The Tunnel 

 
You can go through the magic tunnel! 
 
At the end of the show, 
you will be invited to explore a magical tunnel. 
 
✨ The tunnel has lights, sounds, 
and things to touch and look at. 
 
It is safe. 
You can go in if you want to. 
You do not have to go in. 
 
There will be friendly helpers nearby. 💜 
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